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The Governor or other chief authority of
each of His Majesty's territories or possessions
beyond the seas shall forthwith notify and
publish the above Rules.

I have, &c.,

E. GREY.

Lord Chamberlain's Office,
St. James's Palace, S.W.,

October 3, 1911.

The KING has been pleased to appoint
Wentworth Canning Blackett, Viscount Allen-
dale, to be one of the Lords in Waiting in
Ordinary to His Majesty, in the room of Gavin
George, Lord Hamilton of Dalzell, K.T.,
C.V.O., resigned.

Lord Chamberlain's Office,
St. James's Palace, S.W.,

October 3, 1911.

The KING has been pleased to appoint
William George Robert, Earl of Craven, to be
Captain of His Majesty's Body Guard of the
Yeomen of the Guard, in the room of Went-
worth Canning Blackett, Viscount Allendale,
appointed one of the Lords in Waiting in
Ordinary to His Majesty.

Master of the Horse's Office,
Royal Mews,
Buckingham Palace,

3rd October, 1911.

The KING has been pleased to appoint Sir
Edward Richard Henry, G.C.V.O., K.C.B.,
C.S.I. (Commissioner of Police), to be an Extra
Equerry to His Majesty.

Crown Office,
October 2, 1911.

Days and places appointed for holding the
Autumn Assizes, 1911.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Avory.
Mr. Justice Lush.

Monday, October 23, at Carlisle.
Thursday, October 26, at Lancaster.
Tuesday, October 31, at Liverpool (Civil and

Criminal).

Wednesday, November 15, at Manchester
(Civil and Criminal).

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

The Lord Chief Justice of England.
Mr. Justice A. T. Lawrence.

Thursday, October 12, at Devizes.
Tuesday, October 17, at Dorchester.
Friday, October 20, at Wells.
Wednesday, October 25, at Bodmin.
Saturday, October 28, at Exeter (Civil and

Criminal).
Saturday, November 24, at Winchester.
Monday, November 13, at Bristol (Civil and

Criminal).

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Lawrance.

Thursday, October 12, at Cambridge.
Tuesday, October 17, at Norwich.
Monday, October 2&, at Bury St. Edmunds

(Civil and Criminal).
Saturday, October 28, at Chelmsford.
Saturday, November 18, at Hertford.
Wednesday, November 22, at Maidstone.
Thursday, November 30, at Guildford.
Thursday, December 7, at Lewes (Civil and

Criminal).

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Pickford.

Friday, October 13, at Reading.
Thursday, October 19, at Oxford.
Monday, October 23, at Worcester.
Friday, October 27, at Gloucester.
Wednesday, November 1, at Monmouth.
Monday, November 6, at Hereford.
Th.ursd.ay, November 9, at Shrewsbury.
Monday, November 13, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Pickford.

Friday, October 13, at Aylesbury.
Monday, October 16, at Bedford. *
Wednesday, October 18, at Northampton.
Monday, October 23, at Leicester.
Thursday, October 26, at Lincoln.
Tuesday, October 31, at Derby.
Monday, November 6, at Nottingham.
Friday, November TO, at Warwick.
Thursday, November 30, at Birmingham (Civil

and Criminal).

NORTH WALES CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Channell.

Thursday, October 12, at Carnarvon.
Monday, October 16, at Ruthin.
Thursday, October 19, at Chester (Civil and

Criminal).


